Date

March 1873
April 1873
May 1873

June 1873

July 1873
August 1873
September 1873
October 1873
November 1873
December 1873

January 1874
March 1874
April 1874
May 1874
June 1874
July 1874

April 1884
May 1884

June 1884

July 1884
August 1884
September 1884
October 1884
November 1884
December 1884

January 1885
February 1885

October 1887

May 1888
August 1888
September 1888
September 1888
November 1888

Lock 41 - Continued

December 1888

HANCOCK DIVISON
Lock 41 - Mile 88.90

Lock Tender

Joseph Shiflet
J. Shiflet

Joe Shiflet

Joe Shiflet

Joe Shipley
Joe Shipley
Joseph Shipley
Jos. Shipley
Jos. Shipley
Jos. Shipley

Jos. Shiflet
Joseph Shipley
Jos. Shipley
Jos. Shipley
Jos. Shipley
Jos. Shipley

Joseph Shipley
Joseph Shipley
Jos. Shipley
Jos. Shipley
Jos. Shipley
Jos. Shiplet
Jos. Shiplet
John Shiplet
John Shiplet

John Shiplet
Jos. Shiplet

Mrs. Thomas Shipley

Mrs. Thomas Shipley

Joseph V. Shipley

Mrs. Thomas Shipley plus feeder
Joseph V. Shipley

Joseph V. Shipley

Mrs. Thomas Shipley

Salary per month

$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00

$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00

$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00

$15.00
$15.00

$25.00

$25.00
$10.00
$25.00
$20.00
$20.00

$25.00



December 1888 Joseph V. Shipley $20.00

January 1889 Mrs. Thomas Shipley $17.50
January 1889 Joseph V. Shipley $15.00
February 1889 Mrs. Thomas Shipley $17.50
February 1889 Joseph V. Shipley $15.00
March 1889 Mrs. Thomas Shipley $17.50
March 1889 Joseph V. Shipley $15.00

April 1889 Mrs. Thomas Shipley plus feeder  $25.00



