HANCOCK DIVISON Lock 41 - Mile 88.90

Date	Lock Tender	Salary per month
March 1873	Joseph Shiflet	\$50.00
April 1873	J. Shiflet	\$50.00
May 1873	Joe Shiflet	\$50.00
June 1873	Joe Shiflet	\$50.00
July 1873	Joe Shipley	\$50.00
August 1873	Joe Shipley	\$50.00
September 1873	Joseph Shipley	\$50.00
October 1873	Jos. Shipley	\$50.00
November 1873	Jos. Shipley	\$50.00
December 1873	Jos. Shipley	\$50.00
January 1874	Jos. Shiflet	\$50.00
March 1874	Joseph Shipley	\$50.00
April 1874	Jos. Shipley	\$50.00
May 1874	Jos. Shipley	\$50.00
June 1874	Jos. Shipley	\$50.00
July 1874	Jos. Shipley	\$50.00
April 1884	Joseph Shipley	\$40.00
May 1884	Joseph Shipley	\$40.00
June 1884	Jos. Shipley	\$40.00
July 1884	Jos. Shipley	\$30.00
August 1884	Jos. Shipley	\$30.00
September 1884	Jos. Shiplet	\$30.00
October 1884	Jos. Shiplet	\$30.00
November 1884	John Shiplet	\$30.00
December 1884	John Shiplet	\$30.00
January 1885	John Shiplet	\$15.00
February 1885	Jos. Shiplet	\$15.00
October 1887	Mrs. Thomas Shipley	\$25.00
May 1888	Mrs. Thomas Shipley	\$25.00
August 1888	Joseph V. Shipley	\$10.00
September 1888	Mrs. Thomas Shipley plus feeder	\$25.00
September 1888	Joseph V. Shipley	\$20.00
November 1888 Lock 41 - Continued	Joseph V. Shipley	\$20.00
December 1888	Mrs. Thomas Shipley	\$25.00

December 1888	Joseph V. Shipley	\$20.00
January 1889	Mrs. Thomas Shipley	\$17.50
January 1889	Joseph V. Shipley	\$15.00
February 1889	Mrs. Thomas Shipley	\$17.50
February 1889	Joseph V. Shipley	\$15.00
March 1889	Mrs. Thomas Shipley	\$17.50
March 1889	Joseph V. Shipley	\$15.00
April 1889	Mrs. Thomas Shipley plus feeder	\$25.00